

SBP Banking Services Corporation

Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. **GSU/OE/33022/2022**

Date: 27 May 2022

- 1. The SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to procure **Supply of Office Equipment** at SBP BSC New Office Building, Sialkot. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible bidders that meet the following eligibility criteria:
 - a. Bidder must be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and must appear on the Active Tax Payers List of FBR;
 - b. Bidder must be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)/Authorized Dealer/Distributer/Retailer/Trader/Supplier of Electronic items;
 - c. Bidder must have supplied the Electronic items to at least three (03) verifiable organizations in Pakistan in last three (03) years;
 - d. Bidder must have Annual Sales / Gross Turnover of at least Rs. 2 million in any of the last three (03) financial years;
 - e. Bidder must not be blacklisted or in breach of performance with SBP or any Organization(s).
- 2. This IFB and bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions are available for interested bidders at SBP website (http://www.sbp.org.pk) and PPRA website (http://www.ppra.org.pk). In case any interested bidder faces issue in downloading bidding documents, may obtain the same free of cost by sending a request over email address given below.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the PA to Chief Manager on or before **Monday**, 15 June 2022, 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened same day at 11:30 AM, at Office of the Deputy Chief Manager Issue and Treasury, SBP BSC Sialkot.

-sd-Senior Deputy Chief Manager

SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC)
Kutchery Road, Sialkot - 51310
Phone: (92-52)–9250360, Facsimile :(92-52)-9250353
Email: Razwan.Safdar@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk